SPARE PARTS MANUAL

LB GUZZINI

DATE:
30/10/2015

Bl

BEST LAVAZZA ULTIMATE ESPRESSO




tavAT1R

TECHNICAL SERVICE

Tel. 0039.011.2398429
Fax 0039.011.23980466
technicalservice@lavazza.it
http://ts.inlavazza.it

LB GUZZINI
Codice macchina
10080691 IVORY_230V
10080704 _IVORY_230V_AFH
10080693 ORANGE_230V
10080706_ORANGE_230V_AFH
10080692_RED_230V
10080705 _RED_230V_AFH

Edizione30/10/2015
© Copyright LAVAZZA S.p.A.

\

’ TAV: 5 - BOILER ASSEMBLY ‘

<o

REF.|PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.l. ‘ UDV‘

SUPJ'QRT FOR BOILER
AVATAT A A
T BOILER 230V ASSY ALUMINIUM
P 10 L=15M 60SR SILICONE
D S F ELF-TAPPING 5X30 @ @
P 775X9,3 L=2 M SILICONE

5

7 10061115 PROTECTION FOR SPRING 10
00&81446  FITTING+PROTECTION ASSY L=185 MM 5
9 n HOSE CLAMP D.11/11,6 10
10 B THERMOSTAT 175° 1NT-15L-5126 20
11 V SCREW 4X8 50

| LB 2300 SINGLE CUP 230V 14

A) MACHINE MODEL: Machine model.
B) TABLE NUMBER: Table identification number.
C) TABLE TITLE: Descriptive title of the table.

D) REFERENCE: reference number of the single items shown
in the drawing.

E) PART NO.: Identification number of the item.
F) DESCRIPTION: item description.
G) S.l.: Service information regarding the relevant item.

H) UDV (Required minimum quantity): The required minimum
quantity for each part. When the order is directly sent to
Luigi Lavazza S.p.A. the quantity ordered must be equal
or a multiple of the one indicated in the UDV column.

/,\ ATTENTION

Only original spare parts must be used. The manufacturer declines
any responsibility arising from the use of unoriginal spare parts.

* ENVIRONMENT

The replacement part should be delivered to the appropriate
collection centres for disposal.



SPARE PARTS INDEX

Pag. 4: CASE

Pag. 10: HYDRAULIC SECTION
Pag. 12: HEATING SECTION
Pag. 16: APPENDIX



TAV: 1- CASE

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.I. MOQ

1 10088184  UPPER COVER STAINLESS STEEL 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

2 10088246  TANK ASSY IVORY 4
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

2 10088247  TANK ASSY ORANGE 4
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

2 10088248  TANK ASSY WHITE 3
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

2 10088249  TANK ASSY RED 4
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

3 10079709  SCREW PARKER 3.5X16 TORX 50

10088250 CHUTE COVER ASSY IVORY 3
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

4 10088251  CHUTE COVER ASSY ORANGE 3
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

4 10088252  CHUTE COVER ASSY WHITE 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

4 10088253  CHUTE COVER ASSY RED 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

5 10079736  PIPE SILICONE L=100 MM D.4X8 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

6 10088220  PIPE D.17X29 L=45 MM 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

10079897 INLET FILTER 10

10079766  FITTING - 90 DEG. 20

10088022  SCREW PARKER 3.5X9.5 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

10 10088254  FRAME ASSY 1
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

11 10088222  PROFILE - SHEET L=80MM 20
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

12 10088221  PROFILE - SHEET L=50MM 20
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

13 10088331  SWITCH GROUP 087 2
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

14 10087976  MAIN SWITCH BUTTON 087 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

15 10088206  COFFEE BUTTON 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

16 10088205  STEAM BUTTON 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

17 10088207  COVER FOR PILOT LIGHT 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

18 10088187  BODY IVORY PAD PR. 2
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

18 10088188 BODY ORANGE PAD PR. 1
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

LB GUZZINI 4




TAV: 1 - CASE

wory 1)
orance 1)
whire 5

&) worvy
) orance
2 RO
§) R0

&) wony
) orance

LB GUZZINI




TAV: 1- CASE

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.1. MOQ

18 10088189  BODY WHITE PAD PR. 2
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

18 10088190  BODY RED PAD PR. 2
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

19 10088200  STEAM KNOB IVORY 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

19 10088201  STEAM KNOB ORANGE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

19 10088202  STEAM KNOB WHITE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

19 10088203  STEAM KNOB RED 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

20 10088199  GRID FOR CUP SUPPORT CHR. 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

21 10088213  GRID FRAME CHR.PL. 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

22 10088191  DRIP TRAY ASSY IVORY 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

22 10088192  DRIP TRAY ASSY ORANGE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

22 10088193  DRIP TRAY ASSY WHITE 8
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

22 10088194  DRIP TRAY ASSY RED 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

23 10088195  BASE IVORY 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

23 10088196  BASE ORANGE 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

23 10088197  BASE WHITE 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

23 10088198  BASE RED 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

24 10060986  CIRCLIP SEEGER 10

25 10066942  PERFORATOR - PEEK 90GL30 BL 5

26 10083077  HANDLE FOR CAPSULE HOLDER IVORY 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

26 10083078  HANDLE FOR CAPSULE HOLDER ORANGE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

26 10083079  HANDLE FOR CAPSULE HOLDER WHITE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

26 10083080  HANDLE FOR CAPSULE HOLDER RED 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

27 10060062 1 CUP SPOUT 20

28 10088242  CAPSULE HOLDER ASSY + PERF.IVORY 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

28 10088243  CAPSULE HOLDER ASSY + PERF.ORANGE 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

LB GUZZINI 6




TAV: 1 - CASE

wory 1)
orance 1)
whire 5

&) worvy
) orance
2 RO
§) R0

&) wony
) orance

LB GUZZINI




TAV: 1- CASE

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.I. MOQ

28 10088244  CAPSULE HOLDER ASSY + PERF.WHITE 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

28 10088245  CAPSULE HOLDER ASSY + PERF.RED 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

29 10088226 2 CONNECTOR 20

30 10079711  POWER CORD 230V 10

31 10088223  EL.CIRCUIT GUZZINI 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

32 10089004  CABLE TIE 100
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

33 10083076  CAPSULE HOLDER CUP 8
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

LB GUZZINI 8




TAV: 1 - CASE

wory 1)
orance 1)
whire 5

&) worvy
) orance
2 RO
§) R0

&) wony
) orance

LB GUZZINI




TAV: 2 - HYDRAULIC SECTION

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.I. MOQ

1 10088215  PIPE D.4X2 L=235 MM PTFE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

2 10079764  WASHER 4.2X6.8X0.5 100

3 10079854 O RING 2015 VITON 100

4 10088180  SPRING 50

5 10088179  FITTING - STRAIGHT 1/8 GAS 10

6 10088031  O-RING 2021 VITON 100

7 10060037  BUSHING 10

8 10088183  PIPE FLEXIBLE 1
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

9 257112 (*) VIBRATIONSPUMP EP5 GLW 10

10 10060035 RING FOR PUMP 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

11 10088216  PIPE D.4X2 L=120 MM PTFE O.NEW+CAP 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

12 10079931 O RING 2031 VITON 50

13 10088225 3 WAY SOLENOID VALVE 2
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

14 10060026  SCREW M3X6 50

15 10079735  PIPE SILICONE L=310 MM D.4X8 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

16 10088219  FITTING FOR DRAIN 20

17 10088266  NUT 1/8 GAS H=4.5 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

18 10088241  VALVE ASSY 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

20 10088217  PIPE D.4X8 L=340 MM SILICONE 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

21 10088218 BUSHING FOR STEAM PIPE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

22 10088240  STEAM PIPE 2
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

23 10088208  STEAM PIPE HANDLE IVORY 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

23 10088209  STEAM PIPE HANDLE ORANGE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

23 10088210  STEAM PIPE HANDLE WHITE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

23 10088211  STEAM PIPE HANDLE RED 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

24 10079766  FITTING - 90 DEG. 20

25 10088070  MILK FROTHING PIPE 5

26 10060013  RETAINING NUT 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

LB GUZZINI 10




TAV: 2 - HYDRAULIC SECTION

LB GUZZINI

11




TAV: 3 - HEATING SECTION

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.1. MOQ
1 10079764 | WASHER 4.2X6.8X0.5 100
2 10079854 O RING 2015 VITON 100
3 10088180 SPRING 50
4 10088031 O-RING 2021 VITON 100
5 10088214 PIPE D.4X2 L=120 MM PTFE 10

SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
6 10060043 SUPPORT FOR THERM./THERM.FUSE 10
7 10060044  THERMOSTAT 140° NC 10
8 10088000 | THERMOSTAT N.C. 110C WHITE 10
9 10087298 FITTING - STRAIGHT M8X1 QUICK COUPL. 10
10 10087299 FITTING - STRAIGHT 1/8 GAS QUICK C. 10
11 10060046 MUT M5 50
12 10079820 FASTON MALE 6.3X0.8 50
13 10060047 | WASHER STAINLESS STEEL D.5 50
14 10060048 UPPER BOILER 230V 800W 4
15 10060050 O-RING 4300 SILICONE 50
16 10088262 LOWER BOILER ASSY 2
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
17 10087308 O-RING 6200 SILICONE 70 SH 50
18 10087309 | VALVE ASSY 10
19 10087310 SPRING 50
20 10087311  VALVE SUPPORT BODY 20
21 10060052 INSERT FOR PISTON 10
22 10060054 SPRING FOR CAPSULE RELEASE 50
23 10060053 PIN FOR CAPSULE RELEASE 50
24 10087306 O-RING 153 (49.21X3.53) SILICONE 70SHA 10
25 10088185 PISTON FOR BOILER 20
26 10060987 O-RING 144 (39,69X3,53) SIL. 70 SHA 50
27 10060051 LOWER BOILER ASSY
28 10060055 PISTON + O-RING
29 10087232  VITE PARKER 4.8 X13 50
30 10088212 RING FOR BOILER 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
31 10060057 NUT M6 50
32 10060073 | WASHER - BRASS 50
33 10088260 SCREW M6X16 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
LB GUZZINI 12




TAV: 3 - HEATING SECTION

[ e e Y )
Zﬁ

LB GUZZINI

13




TAV: 3 - HEATING SECTION

REF.

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

S.1. MOQ
34 10060058 SCREW M5X35 50
35 10083075  COUPLING RING 10

SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
36 10079770  CAP QUICK COUPLING 25

LB GUZZINI

14




TAV: 3 - HEATING SECTION

[ e e Y )
Zﬁ

LB GUZZINI

15




TAV: 4 - APPENDIX

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.I. MOQ

1 10088237  PACKING BOX - CUSTOMIZED 1
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

2 10088238  PACKING BOX 2 PCS 1
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

3 10088227 INSIDE PACKING EXP.POL. 3
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

4 10088229  OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS LB GUZZINI 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

5 10088230  PRIMING LABEL LB GUZZINI 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

6 10088231  LABEL TEL.NO.FOR LAVAZZA BLUE CAPSULES 20
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

7 10088228  SHEET FOR ASSISTANCE TEL.NO. 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

LB GUZZINI 16




TAV: 4 - APPENDIX

L?_\Atbnm: al primo utlizzo della
macchina od in caso d mancanza o
A0GUA, ssegire Foparazions O MnNesco
tramite manopola vapore (vedere
bretto d Istruziond).

Warning: the first time the machine s
used Or In case Of absence of water,
carty out the priming opemation using
the steam knob (see Instruction
manual)

s —&D
LT Cher ) _avacze B2

S+ 39 Om 22 77 000
A veLIaTh .

DEUTBCILAND

Lavasse DLLE tasline CURS 1 A0OC 3

Y P SR ——
Atk - -

OxTERREICH

Lavazze BLUE Moo O3 24 0" 01

e 90 GLAA. s Guen Festretr)

AR vaLIach -

FRANCE

T b Amide wvesia BLC

Tel DRO0 S0 00 62 oot grent o Ln poste fee)
eI I el aise b

Sarvicn Cherves Lewazes BUR
N Ane BOS 31 808
olaeilevecrs A

LB GUZZINI

17




